

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONT. PETITION NO. 14 OF 2014 IN WP/5202/2010

SURESH VENKATRAO BULBULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. P.V. Barde/Mr G.K.Naik Thigale
AGP for Respondents: Mr. K.M.Suryawanshi

...
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & V.K. JADHAV, JJ.
Dated: September 04, 2014

...
PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Shri G.K.Thigle, appearing for petitioner requests for permitting him to withdraw his appearance since learned counsel Shri Barde has caused appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Leave granted. Learned counsel Shri Thigle is permitted to withdraw his appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel Shri Barde appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks leave to delete the names of respondents No.1 and 2. Leave granted. Names of Respondents No.1 and 2 stand deleted.
3. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.3,4 and 5 returnable on 6.10.2014.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)

...