

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.14/2014
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 52/2010**

Suresh Venkatrao Bulbule.
...Petitioner...

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Others.
...Respondents...

....

Shri D.R. Kale, AGP for the State.

Shri V.G. Sakolkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

.....

**CORAM: B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
A.M. BADAR, JJ.**

DATE: 24.11.2014

ORDER :

1] Petitioner to take appropriate steps to complete service upon respondent no.3 within six weeks.

2] S.O. to 5.1.2015.

(A.M. BADAR, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)