

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.14 OF 2014 IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5202 OF 2010

Suresh s/o Venkatrao Bulbule

Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Council, Latur  
(now Municipal Corporation, Latur,  
through  
its Commissioner) & others

Respondents

None present for the petitioner.

Mr.V.G.Sakolkar, advocate for Respondents No.4 & 5.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &**

**P.R.BORA, JJ.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> January, 2015**

**PER COURT:**

The petitioner to take necessary steps in respect of service of Respondent No.3 within four weeks from today. In the event of failure, name of concerned Respondent shall stand deleted from the array of respondents without reference to the Court.

**P.R.BORA  
JUDGE**

adb/cp14.14

**R.M.BORDE  
JUDGE**