

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2014
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5202 OF 2010**

Suresh Venkatrao Bulbule .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others .. Respondents

Shri P. V. Barde, Advocate for the Petitioner

Shri S. A. Ambade, A. G. P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Shri Amit S. Deshpande, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3

Shri V. G. Sakolkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. I. S. CHEEMA, JJ.**

DATE : 13TH APRIL, 2015.

PER COURT :

1) The respondent No. 3 shall file affidavit with regard to the averments made in the Contempt Petition by 23rd April, 2015, failing which the Court would be constrained to pass further orders.

2) Stand over to 23rd April, 2015.

3) Appearance of Mr. Thigle the learned counsel for the petitioner be discharged as Mr. Barde the learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

[A. I. S. CHEEMA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

sam/April. 15