

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.14 OF 2014 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5202 OF 2010

(Suresh s/o Venkatrao Bulbule Vs. The State of Maharashtra & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Shri P.V. Barde, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.G. Sangle, A.G.P. for State
Shri A.S. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.3
Shri V.G. Sakolkar, Advocate for respondents No.4 & 5

.....

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A.I.S. CHEEMA, JJ.

DATED : 23rd April, 2015.

1. The attitude of respondent No.3 in not filing the affidavit as directed by the order dated 13.4.2015 is deprecated. No reason is forthcoming for not filing the affidavit pursuant to the said order. Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for respondent No.3 to file affidavit. In case no affidavit is filed by 29th April 2015, further steps shall be taken against respondent No.3. S.O. to 29th April 2015.

(A.I.S. CHEEMA, J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)