

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2014
IN WP/5202/2010

SURESH VENKATRAO BULBULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Parag Vijay Barde.
Advocate for respondent no.3 : Mr. A. S. Deshpande.
Advocate for respondent nos.4 and 5 : Mr. V. G. Sakolkar.

...

CORAM : A.V. NIRGUDE & A.M. BADAR, JJ.
DATE : 22nd JUNE 2015.

PER COURT:

- 1] Heard.
- 2] Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.
- 3] On amendment is carried out, issue notice before admission to the newly added respondent returnable within four weeks thereafter.

[A.M. BADAR]
JUDGE

[A.V. NIRGUDE]
JUDGE.

grt/-