



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2014
IN WP/5202/2010**

Suresh Venkatrao Bulbule .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Aditya M. Rakh, Advocate h/f Mr. G. K. Naik Thigle, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. V. K. Kotecha, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Ashok Sirsat, Advocate h/f Mr. Hanmant V. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent No. 6.

Mr. A. S. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr. Amit S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respective Respondent.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to take instructions as to whether the prayers in the petition still survive.

2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)