



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

61 CONT. PETITION NO. 14 OF 2014
IN WP/5202/2010

SURESH VENKATRAO BULBULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Pratik Borge h/f Mr. Girish K. Thigale (Naik), Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. V. K. Kotecha, AGP for the Respondent/State
Mr. H. V. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3, informs that the order has been duly complied with and no contempt petition survives. He seeks to place on record the certain documents.
2. The appearance of Mr. Deshpande stands discharged.
3. Stand over to 17th April, 2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

ssp